WARRANTY DEED Vol. Page 29254 25131 PERNDALE DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C.,

AN OREGON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, Grantor(s) hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to: LESLIE BORNEMAN and ELAINE C. BORNEMAN, husband and wife, Grantee(s) and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns the following described real property, free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein in the County of KLAMATH and State of Oregon, to wit:

LOT 11 IN BLOCK 5 OF TRACT 1299-SECOND ADDITION TO FERNDALE, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

SUBJECT TO: all those items of record and those apparent upon the land, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any: and the grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

Dated this \$165	day of Soft	, 19 <b>96</b> .	ulb, or 9/60	<b>U3</b>	
	FERM	DALE DEVELOR	AL PMENT		
	BY:_			AUTHORIZ	ZED AGENT
STATE OF _ OREGON	, County of	KLAMATH		)) ss.	
This instrument was by STEPHEN L.	acknowledged befor				,
as AUTHORIZED	AGENT				
ofFERNDALE DE	WELOPMENET, L.L.C	., AN OREGON	LIMITED LIAB	BILITY COMPANY	
Motary Public of DA	/ /		.·		
My commission expire	s <u>5/25/2000</u>		SECTION RIGHTS	FICIAL SEAL ERLY A REVES PUBLIC-OREGON	
ESCROW NO. MT39192-M	s		COMMISSI	POBLIC-OREGON ION NO. 051815 IPIRES MAY. 25, 2000	
Return to: LESLIE BORNEMAN 4756 LOMBARD DRIVE				- P. CO STAT. 23, 2009	

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF	KLAMATH: ss.	
Filed for record at request of	AmeriTitle the 16th	dav
of September A.D., 19	with the state of	uzy
of	Deeds on Page 29254	
FEE \$30.00	Bernetha G Letsch, County Clerk  By	`
		<u></u>